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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS

The children have enjoyed lots of fun this week, in particular celebrating World Book Day.  This
year, we broadened the dressing up to a word as well as a book character, which enabled the

children (and teachers!) to use their imagination in a different way.  So many amazing
costumes, thank you parents for supporting this during your already busy schedules.  

Everyone got to enjoy the costumes during a ‘whole school’ parade. 

Next week, the school is participating in the national ‘Big Walk and Wheel’ week.  If possible,
please keep those cars at home and walk, cycle or scooter to school.  The school will be

collecting data daily throughout the week.

Red Nose Day is on Friday 15th March - wear something red to school - voluntary £1 donation 



This week in Squirrel Class,
we’ve been doing some very

interesting Geography learning
about fold mountains.  

In Maths, we’ve been focusing on
perimeter and in English, completing

our biography based on Paul
Fleischman’s book, the Matchbox

Diary.  

We also had a fantastic visit from a local illustrator, Keri Green who is now
based at East Harptree Arts Hub.  The class reading book is ‘The Lion, Witch

and the Wardrobe’ and Keri supported the children to make a ‘lift the flap’
wardrobe to their own imaginary world.  The children thoroughly enjoyed her

visit and all hope she can come again. 





Wednesday 13th March - Mobile Library KS1
Friday 15th March - Red Nose Day - wear something red (voluntary £1 donation)

Friday 22nd March - no breakfast club (PH Sports)
Wednesday 27th March - Bake Sale 3.30 pm - Squirrels

Wednesday 27th March - KS1 Longleat trip
Wednesday 27th March - Mobile Library KS2

Thursday 28th March - Easter Service at St Laurence Church...
(8.45am refreshments 9.15am start)

Thursday 28th March - Last day of term 
Wednesday 22nd May - Bake Sale 3.30 pm - Otters

Wednesday 17th April - KS2 Field to Fork trip
Monday 29th April - Messy Church

Thursday 2nd May - Y3/Y4 Athletics festival
Monday 6th May - May Bank Holiday

Monday 13th May - Y1 Tagtails
Thursday 16th May - Y2 Strike and Field Event

Friday 24th May - Last day of term
Monday 3rd June - INSET day

Tuesday 4th June - First day of term
Wedneday 5th June - Class photos and Y6 leaver photos

Thursday 6th June - SS Great Britain KS1
Monday 10th June - Messy Church
Thursday 13th June - Y1 Tagtails

Monday 24th - Friday 28th June - Y5/Y6 Kilve Court Residential
Tuesday 2nd July - Year 6 induction day at Chew Valley School

Monday 8th July - Squirrels Class - Community Farm
Thursday 11th July - Y5/Y6 Chew Sports Event

Tuesday 23rd July - Y6 Leavers Service 9.15 am at St Laurence Church
Tuesday 23rd July - Last day of term

ESSENTIAL DATES

PH Sports - Please
note there will be no

breakfast club on
Friday 22nd March.
Afterschool school

club will run as
normal. Apologies
for inconvenience.


